1 2
3 4
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D2.5/5.P.2L 1SNA290029R0700 50 9.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated cross section 2.5 mm² 12 AWG 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED5.2L 1SNA291061R2400 20 2.00
3 Circuit separators 2.5 mm 0.098 in Orange SCD5.2L 1SNA291352R0400 20 2.20
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
D2.5/5.P.2L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 2 connections - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
2
0
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/5.P.2L
3
8
1.
50
"
4
5
.5
  1
.7
9"
29  1.14"
58  2.28"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3 4
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D2.5/5.P.3L 1SNA290039R0100 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated cross section 2.5 mm² 12 AWG 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED5.3L 1SNA291051R2200 20 1.90
3 Circuit separators 2.5 mm 0.098 in Orange SCD5.3L 1SNA291362R0600 20 2.60
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
D2.5/5.P.3L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 3 connections - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
1
0
3
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/5.P.3L
3
8
1.
50
"
4
5
.5
  1
.7
9"
40  1.57"
69  2.72"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D2.5/5.P.4L 1SNA290019R0500 50 12.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated cross section 2.5 mm² 12 AWG 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED5.4L 1SNA291041R2000 20 2.20
3 Circuit separators 2.5 mm 0.098 in Orange SCD5.4L 1SNA291372R0000 20 2.90
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
D2.5/5.P.4L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 4 connections - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
5
6
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/5.P.4L
3
8
1.
50
"
4
5
.5
  1
.7
9"
40  1.57"
80  3.15"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D2.5/5.I.P.3L 1SNA399072R0300 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-14 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated cross section 2.5 mm² 12 AWG 14 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED5.I.3L 1SNA290311R0600 20 2.10
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
D2.5/5.I.P.3L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 3 connections - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
1
0
5
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/5.I.P.3L
4
9
1.
92
"
5
6
.5
  2
.2
2"
27.5  1.08"
55  2.16"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D2.5/5.I.P.4L 1SNA399073R0400 50 12.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-14 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated cross section 2.5 mm² 12 AWG 14 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED5.I.3L 1SNA290311R0600 20 2.10
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
D2.5/5.I.P.4L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 4 connections - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
3
4
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/5.I.P.4L
4
9
1.
92
"
5
6
.5
  2
.2
2"
27.5  1.08"
55  2.16"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3 4
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D4/6.P.2L 1SNA290069R1700 50 12.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.2-6 mm² 24-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.2-4 mm² 0.43 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A4 Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
Rated cross section 4.0 mm² 10 AWG 10 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED5.2L 1SNA291061R2400 20 2.00
3 Circuit separators 2.5 mm 0.098 in Orange SCD5.2L 1SNA291352R0400 20 2.20
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
D4/6.P.2L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 2 connections - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
2
0
F
0
0
1
4
D4/6.P.2L
3
8
1.
50
"
4
5
.5
  1
.7
9"
31.3  1.23"
62.5  2.46"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D4/6.P.3L 1SNA290409R1200 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.2-6 mm² 24-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.2-4 mm² 0.43 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A4 Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
Rated cross section 4.0 mm² 10 AWG 10 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED6.3L 1SNA291694R2400 20 2.50
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
D4/6.P.3L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 3 connections - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
1
8
F
0
0
1
4
D4/6.P.3L
2
7
.2
1.
07
"
3
8
.7
  1
.5
2"
39.3  1.54"
78.5  3.09"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D4/6.P.4L 1SNA290414R2600 50 14.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.2-6 mm² 24-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.2-4 mm² 0.43 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A4 Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
Rated cross section 4.0 mm² 10 AWG 10 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED6.4L 1SNA291696R2600 20 2.85
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
D4/6.P.4L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 4 connections - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
5
6
F
0
0
1
4
D4/6.P.4L
2
7
.2
1.
07
"
3
8
.7
  1
.5
2"
47.3  1.86"
94.5  3.72"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D6/8.P.2L 1SNA290089R0400 50 16.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22-8 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12.5 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.49 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A5 Ø 5.5 mm
Ø 0.217 in
Rated cross section 6.0 mm² 8 AWG 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED8.2L 1SNA291161R2500 20 2.00
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
D6/8.P.2L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 2 connections - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
2
0
F
0
0
1
4
D6/8.P.2L
3
8
1.
50
"
4
5
.5
  1
.7
9"
33.3  1.32"
67  2.64"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D6/8.P.3L 1SNA290422R2600 30 20.80
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 20-8 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.42 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A5 Ø 5.5 mm
Ø 0.217 in
Rated cross section 6.0 mm² 8 AWG 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED8.3L 1SNA291711R2400 20 3.40
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
D6/8.P.3L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 3 connections - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
1
8
F
0
0
1
4
D6/8.P.3L
3
8
  1
.4
9"
4
5
.5
  1
.7
9"
52.5  2.06"
86  3.38"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
10 mm²
6 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D10/10.1.P.2L 1SNA290309R2500 25 28.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² 20-6 AWG 20-6 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-10 mm² 0.47 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge B6 Ø 5.5 mm
Ø 0.217 in
Rated cross section 10.0 mm² 6 AWG 6 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 1200 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED10.2L 1SNA291461R2200 20 4.10
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 57 A Orange BJDL1.10.2 1SNA291472R2500 50 2.45
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D10/10.1.P.2L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 2 connections - 10 mm 0.394 in spacing
D10/10.1.P.2L
4
2
.7
  1
.6
8"
5
0
.2
  1
.9
8"
43.6  1.72"
77.5  3.05"
10 mm 0.394 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
1
0
4
F
0
0
1
4
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3 4
10 mm²
6 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D10/10.P.3L 1SNA290427R2300 25 40.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² 20-6 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-10 mm² 0.47 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge B6 Ø 5.5 mm
Ø 0.217 in
Rated cross section 10.0 mm² 6 AWG 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 1200 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED10.3L 1SNA291731R2000 20 4.00
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 57 A Orange BJDL1.10.2 1SNA291472R2500 50 2.45
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D10/10.P.3L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 3 connections - 10 mm 0.394 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
5
3
F
0
0
1
4
D10/10.P.3L
4
2
.5
1.
67
"
5
0
  1
.9
6"
67.5  2.65"
101.5  3.99"
10 mm 0.394 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
16 mm²
6 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D16/12.P.2L 1SNA399584R2200 25 56.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-25 mm² 20-6 AWG 20-4 AWG Wire stripping
length
19 mm
Flexible 0.5-16 mm² 0.73 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A7 Ø 6.5 mm
Ø 0.256 in
Rated cross section 16.0 mm² 6 AWG 4 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 1920 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED12.2L 1SNA399571R0400 10 5.00
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 76 A Orange BJDL12-2 1SNA399563R0400 25 7.00
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D16/12.P.2L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 2 connections - 12 mm 0.472 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
7
5
F
0
0
1
4
D16/12.P.2L
5
1
2.
01
"
5
8
.5
  2
.3
0"
46.5  1.83"
93  3.66"
12 mm 0.472 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3 4
16 mm²
6 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D16/12.P.3L 1SNA290432R2000 10 72.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-25 mm² 20-4 AWG Wire stripping
length
19 mm
Flexible 0.5-16 mm² 0.72 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A7 Ø 6.5 mm
Ø 0.256 in
Rated cross section 16.0 mm² 4 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 1920 A
Protection IP20 NEMA1
RoHS CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 2.5 mm 0.098 in Grey FED12.3L 1SNA291721R2600 20 5.50
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 76 A Orange BJDL12-2 1SNA399563R0400 25 7.00
4 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D16/12.P.3L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 3 connections - 12 mm 0.472 in spacing
D16/12.P.3L
5
1
2.
01
"
5
8
.5
  2
.3
0"
36.5  1.43"
106.5  4.19"
12 mm 0.472 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
1
0
6
F
0
0
1
4
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3
35 mm²
2 AWG
Description
– Improve the safety of your installation in the event of a short-circuit thanks to our screwless rail contact,
– Rail contact non operator dependent,
– Performances above the requirements of IEC 60947-7-2 terminal block standard,
– Secure snap on or remove from the rail.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Screwless rail connection Green-yellow D35/16.P.2L 1SNA399620R1100 10 120.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 2.5-50 mm² Wire stripping
length
26 mm
Flexible 2.5-35 mm² 1.02 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A9 Ø 6.5 mm
Ø 0.256 in
Rated cross section 35.0 mm²
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 4200 A
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 Jumper bars 2 poles 115 A Orange BJDL16-2 1SNA399621R0600 25 10.00
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D35/16.P.2L spring terminal blocks
Ground with 2 connections - 16 mm 0.630 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
7
7
F
0
0
1
4
D35/16.P.2L
5
8
2.
28
"
6
5
.5
  2
.5
8"
58  2.28"
116  4.57"
16 mm 0.630 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3